RESOLUTION NO. 2020-10-___(R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, AWARDING A CONTRACT TO WITT O'BRIEN'S, LLC AS PRIMARY CONTRACTOR AND THOMPSON CONSULTING SERVICES, LLC AS SECONDARY CONTRACTOR FOR DISASTER AND DEBRIS MONITORING SERVICES.

- WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas, has determined the need for Disaster and Debris Monitoring Services; and
- WHEREAS, a request for proposals was issued and Witt O'Brien's, LLC and Thompson Consulting Services, LLC were selected as the best evaluated proposals for Disaster and Debris Monitoring Services on an as needed basis

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute the contracts between the City of McKinney and Witt O'Brien's, LLC as Primary contractor and Thompson Consulting Services, LLC as Secondary contractor for Disaster and Debris Monitoring Services.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 20th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2020.

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor

ATTEST:

EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney